Chickasaw County Conservation Board

1811 240th Street, Ionia, IA 50645 Chad Humpal, Director Phone: 641-394-4714 Email: c.humpal@chickasawcounty.iowa.gov

CHICKASAW COUNTY CONSERVATION BOARD MEETING

June 6, 2022 Twin Ponds Nature Center 6:30 p.m. Ionia, IA

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVE AGENDA FOR JUNE 6, 2022

APPROVE MEETING MINUTES OF MAY 2, 2022

DISCUSS AIRPORT LAKE CAMPGROUND DEVELOPMENT

DISCUSS REMAINING FISCAL YEAR 2022 BUDGET

DISCUSS PURCHASE OF CAMERA SYSTEM FOR TWIN PONDS NATURE CENTER, AIRPORT LAKE PARK AND SPLIT ROCK PARK

APPROVE CLAIMS

DISCUSS SUMMIT CARBON SOLUTIONS EASMENT PROPOSAL

DISCUSS CHICKASAW PARK SIGNAGE

DISCUSS BOARD TOUR

DISCUSS FALL CONFERENCE REGISTRATION

DISCUSS CONTINUING PROJECTS AND DEPARTMENT UPDATES

DISCUSS FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

CRAYNE REPORT

CIAVARELLI REPORT

VANDRIEL REPORT

DISCUSS MEETINGS THIS MONTH

ADJOURNMENT

THE CHICKASAW COUNTY CONSERVATION BOARD MAY TAKE ACTION ON ANY OF THE ABOVE AGENDA ITEMS

Mission Statement: The Mission of Chickasaw County Conservation is to enhance, promote, protect, preserve and reclaim Chickasaw County natural resources for the benefit, enjoyment & education of all Chickasaw County residents and visitors.